GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3044
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2010

UNVIABLE STOPPING OF TRAINS
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have incurred huge losses due to unviable stoppages;
(b) if so, the details thereof, zone-wise;

(c) the reasons for having such unviable stoppages;

(d) whether any steps were taken to curtail the losses; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a): No, Madam. No such data is maintained for Indian Railways.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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